ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)

43250 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6
(1-3 Years) (4-6 Years) (7-9 Years) (10-12 Years) (13-15 Years) (Years 16+)

Category IA
JROTC $7,266 $7,699 $8,131 $8,564 $8,996 $9,429
Category | $7,223 $7,655 $8,088 $8,520 $8,953 $9,385
HS Football

HS Basketball

HS Band Director

HS Wrestling

Real World Learning Coord. (per semester)
Administrative Interns - approved 05/23/2016

Assistants $5,060 $5,320 $5,623 $5,925 $6,185 $6,488

Category |l $6,531 $6,963 $7,396 $7,828 $8,261 $8,693
HS Track

HS Baseball/Softball

HS Soccer

HS Volleyball

HS Competition Cheer

HS Competition Dance

Hd MS WR&Ast HS WR

Sp Olympics Hd Coord

Assistants 54,368 $4,628 $5,060 $5,320 $5,579 $5,839
Category Il $5,839 $6,271 $6,704 $7,136 $7,569 $8,001
HS Forensics

HS Drama

HS Vocal Music

HS Scholar Bowl

HS Cross Country

HS Golf

HS Tennis

HS Girls Swim

HS Boys Swim

HS Cheer

HS Dance

HS Orchestra

Sports Marketing Supervisor
Assistants $4,109 $4,368 $4,628 $4,887 $5,147 $5,406
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Category IV
MS Basketball

MS Football
MS Wrestling
MS Track

MS Volleyball
Assistants

Category V
MS Cheerleaders

MS Cross Country
MS Band

MS Vocal Music
MS Orchestra
Homeless Advisor
Assistants

Category VI
DECA/FBLA

HS Yearbook

TSA/ (PLTW)

Case Manager
WLC Lead Support

Assistants

Category VI
HS/MS Stu Council
FFA/FCCLA

Skill USA
Educators Rising
E-Sports
Assistants

Category VIl
Percussion

WLC Paraprof

Category VIIIB
National Honor Soc

Category IX
MS Yearbook

Prom

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
(1-3 Years) (4-6 Years) (7-9 Years)
$4,325 $4,671 $5,017
$2,855 $3,071 $3,287
$3,676 $3,893 $4,109
$2,811 $2,984 $3,157
$3,028 $3,244 $3,460
$2,163 $2,336 $2,509
$2,811 $3,028 $3,244
$2,033 $2,206 $2,379
$2,595 $2,811 $3,028
$2,163 $2,379 $2,595
$1,946 $2,163 $2,379

ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)

Step 4
(10-12 Yrs)
$5,363

$3,503

$4,325

$3,330

$3,676

$2,682

$3,460

$2,552

$3,244

$2,811

$2,595
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Step 5
(13-15 Yrs)
$5,709

$3,720

$4,541

$3,503

$3,893

$2,855

$3,676

$2,725

$3,460

$3,028

$2,811

Step 6
(Years 16+)
$6,055

$3,936

$4,758

$3,676

$4,109

$3,028

$3,893

$2,898

$3,676

$3,244

$3,028



Category X
8th Scholar Bowl

7th Scholar Bowl

Category XI
Elem Stu Council

Flags (per semester)

Category XllI
Safety Patrol

TEAM (PLTW)
Elem Yearbook

Category XllII
ProStart

Department Chair
MS/HS 3-6 teachers

MS/HS 7+ teachers
District Librarian

Activities Summer
Individuals Per HS

Band Camp
Drum Line

Career Ladder
Academic Lab Lead
Teacher
Mentoring

PDC Building Rep.
PLC Leader (Elem.)

Assistive Technology Team (sped)

BCBA Supervisor for BCBA-A

Occupational Therapist Supervisor for COTA
Physical Therapist Supervisor for PT-A
Speech Pathologist Supervisor for SLPA
Special Olympics Coord. (1 north, 1 south)
Wellness Champion (1 per building)

ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6
(1-3 Years) (4-6 Years) (7-9 Years) (10-12Yrs) (13-15Yrs) (Years 16+)
$1,730 $1,946 $2,163 $2,379 $2,595 $2,811
$1,514 $1,730 $1,946 $2,163 $2,379 $2,595
$1,298 $1,514 $1,730 $1,946 $2,163 $2,379
$1,081 $1,298 $1,514 $1,730 $1,946 $2,163
$2,379 $2,595 $2,811 $3,028 $3,244 $3,460
$3,028 $3,244 $3,460 $3,676 $3,893 $4,109

4@ S 2,811
$1,021
$618
Stage 1 $1,500 Stage 2 $3,000 Stage 3 $5,000
$7,500
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$500 per semester
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$250
$400
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ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)

Placement on the extra duty salary schedule for the 2015-16 school year is based upon the following guidelines.
Definitions

. Approved Program:
o State Department of Education recognized PK-12 or private school districts offering sports as a part of their Board
approved co-curricular program.
o College or university coaching experience.
o Minor or major league coaching experience.
o Volunteer and youth league coaching experience is not approved for mobility.
- Head Varsity Coach: The head coach of a sports team serving student athletes through grade twelve (12).

. Sub Varsity Coach: The head coach of a team that does not include students in grade twelve (12) or an assistant coach for
grades seven (7] through twelve [{12).

. Athletics: Sport teams sanctioned by the appropriate State High School Athletic Association.

The district will grant up to 15 years of prior experience for coaching experience in an approved program.

Cnly experience as a Head Varsity Coach in an approved program will transfer experience to the position as Head Varsity Coach if the
positions are the same. (E.g. Head Track to Head Track or Head Volleyball to Head Volleyball)

Experience as an assistant varsity head coach, sophomore coach, freshman coach or middle school coach will transfer to a like position as
a Sub Varsity Coach.
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