

ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)

43250	Step 1 (1-3 Years)	Step 2 (4-6 Years)	Step 3 (7-9 Years)	Step 4 (10-12 Years)	Step 5 (13-15 Years)	Step 6 (Years 16+)
Category IA						
JROTC	\$7,266	\$7,699	\$8,131	\$8,564	\$8,996	\$9,429
Category I	\$7,223	\$7,655	\$8,088	\$8,520	\$8,953	\$9,385
HS Football						
HS Basketball						
HS Band Director						
HS Wrestling						
Real World Learning Coord. (per semester)						
Administrative Interns - <i>approved 05/23/2016</i>						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$5,060	\$5,320	\$5,623	\$5,925	\$6,185	\$6,488
Category II	\$6,531	\$6,963	\$7,396	\$7,828	\$8,261	\$8,693
HS Track						
HS Baseball/Softball						
HS Soccer						
HS Volleyball						
HS Competition Cheer						
HS Competition Dance						
Hd MS WR&Ast HS WR						
Sp Olympics Hd Coord						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$4,368	\$4,628	\$5,060	\$5,320	\$5,579	\$5,839
Category III	\$5,839	\$6,271	\$6,704	\$7,136	\$7,569	\$8,001
HS Forensics						
HS Drama						
HS Vocal Music						
HS Scholar Bowl						
HS Cross Country						
HS Golf						
HS Tennis						
HS Girls Swim						
HS Boys Swim						
HS Cheer						
HS Dance						
HS Orchestra						
Sports Marketing Supervisor						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$4,109	\$4,368	\$4,628	\$4,887	\$5,147	\$5,406

**ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)**

	Step 1 (1-3 Years)	Step 2 (4-6 Years)	Step 3 (7-9 Years)	Step 4 (10-12 Yrs)	Step 5 (13-15 Yrs)	Step 6 (Years 16+)
<u>Category IV</u>	\$4,325	\$4,671	\$5,017	\$5,363	\$5,709	\$6,055
MS Basketball						
MS Football						
MS Wrestling						
MS Track						
MS Volleyball						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$2,855	\$3,071	\$3,287	\$3,503	\$3,720	\$3,936
<u>Category V</u>	\$3,676	\$3,893	\$4,109	\$4,325	\$4,541	\$4,758
MS Cheerleaders						
MS Cross Country						
MS Band						
MS Vocal Music						
MS Orchestra						
Homeless Advisor						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$2,811	\$2,984	\$3,157	\$3,330	\$3,503	\$3,676
<u>Category VI</u>	\$3,028	\$3,244	\$3,460	\$3,676	\$3,893	\$4,109
DECA/FBLA						
HS Yearbook						
TSA/ (PLTW)						
Case Manager						
WLC Lead Support						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$2,163	\$2,336	\$2,509	\$2,682	\$2,855	\$3,028
<u>Category VII</u>	\$2,811	\$3,028	\$3,244	\$3,460	\$3,676	\$3,893
HS/MS Stu Council						
FFA/FCCLA						
Skill USA						
Educators Rising						
E-Sports						
<i>Assistants</i>	\$2,033	\$2,206	\$2,379	\$2,552	\$2,725	\$2,898
<u>Category VIII</u>	\$2,595	\$2,811	\$3,028	\$3,244	\$3,460	\$3,676
Percussion						
WLC Paraprof						
<u>Category VIII B</u>	\$2,163	\$2,379	\$2,595	\$2,811	\$3,028	\$3,244
National Honor Soc						
<u>Category IX</u>	\$1,946	\$2,163	\$2,379	\$2,595	\$2,811	\$3,028
MS Yearbook						
Prom						

**ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)**

Placement on the extra duty salary schedule for the 2015-16 school year is based upon the following guidelines.

Definitions

- **Approved Program:**
 - State Department of Education recognized PK-12 or private school districts offering sports as a part of their Board approved co-curricular program.
 - College or university coaching experience.
 - Minor or major league coaching experience.
 - Volunteer and youth league coaching experience is not approved for mobility.
- **Head Varsity Coach:** The head coach of a sports team serving student athletes through grade twelve (12).
- **Sub Varsity Coach:** The head coach of a team that does not include students in grade twelve (12) or an assistant coach for grades seven (7) through twelve (12).
- **Athletics:** Sport teams sanctioned by the appropriate State High School Athletic Association.

The district will grant up to 15 years of prior experience for coaching experience in an approved program.

Only experience as a Head Varsity Coach in an approved program will transfer experience to the position as Head Varsity Coach if the positions are the same. (E.g. Head Track to Head Track or Head Volleyball to Head Volleyball)

Experience as an assistant varsity head coach, sophomore coach, freshman coach or middle school coach will transfer to a like position as a Sub Varsity Coach.

**ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)**

Approved July 28, 2025

**ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)**

Approved July 28, 2025

**ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)**

Approved July 28, 2025

**ST JOSEPH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025-26 EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE (43,250)**

5